
TRANSFER APPLICATION  
WORKSHOPS & LABS 

Visit glendale.edu/transferworkshops for Zoom information and workshop recordings.  

Register at least 24 hours before start of workshop. Zoom information will be emailed to  
registered students one hour before workshop begins.

CSU APPLICATION WORKSHOPS
Tues. October 4 11:00 AM-12:00 PM Zoom

Wed. October 12 1:00-2:00 PM Zoom

Tues. October 18 6:00-7:00 PM Zoom

Wed. October 26 11:00 AM-12:00 PM Assessment Center 
(SV, 3rd Floor)

Tues. November 1 1:00-2:00 PM Zoom
Wed. November 9 6:00-7:00 PM Zoom

Tues. November 15 11:00 AM-12:00 PM Assessment Center 
(SV, 3rd Floor)

UC APPLICATION WORKSHOPS
Wed. October 5 11:00 AM-12:00 PM Zoom
Tues. October 11 1:00-2:00 PM Zoom
Wed. October 19 6:00-7:00 PM Zoom

Tues. October 25 11:00 AM-12:00 PM Assessment Center 
(SV, 3rd Floor)

Wed. November 2 1:00-2:00 PM Zoom
Tues. November 8 6:00-7:00 PM Zoom

Wed. November 16 11:00 AM-12:00PM Assessment Center 
(SV, 3rd Floor)

USC/PRIVATE COLLEGE & UNIVERSITY WORKSHOPS
Learn how to complete the Common App accurately and specific information about admission requirements for private 

colleges/universities, such as for USC, LMU, NYU, and Woodbury University.

Wed. October 26 1:00-2:00 PM Zoom

Tues. November 8 11:00 AM-12:00 PM Assessment Center (SV, 3rd Floor)

UC PERSONAL INSIGHT QUESTIONS WORKSHOPS (PERSONAL STATEMENTS)
Co-presented by the Learning Center - which offers free tutoring, workshops,  

and access to Grammarly Premium - and the Transfer Center
LEARN HOW TO: CRAFT ENGAGING RESPONSES • WRITE YOUR COLLEGE STATEMENTS •  

HIGHLIGHT YOUR STRENGTHS • STRUCTURE YOUR COLLEGE STATEMENTS

To register, log in to MyGCC › Main Menu › 
Workshops › Learning Center Workshops. 
Register at least one hour before start of 

workshop. Instructions to enroll via Zoom will 
be emailed to registered students one hour 

before workshop begins.

    Mon. October 17 12:30–1:30 PM Learning Center  
(AD 232)

    Wed. October 26 6:00–7:00 PM Zoom 

    Thurs. November 3 11:00 AM–12:00 PM Learning Center  
(AD 232)

    Thurs. November 17 12:30–1:30 PM Zoom

NEED HELP WITH YOUR APPLICATIONS AND PERSONAL STATEMENTS? 
Transfer Center counselors can assist you with your applications and personal statements during application labs.

Mon. Oct. 3, 10, 17, 24, 31, Nov. 7, 14 2:00-3:00 PM Assessment Center (SV, 3rd Floor)

Tues. Oct. 4, 11, 18, 25, Nov. 1, 8, 15 2:00-3:00 PM Zoom 

WILL YOU BE APPLYING FOR FALL 2023 ADMISSION?
Join an application workshop to learn specific information about admission  

requirements and how to complete the application accurately.


